Form 3160-5 1(August 2007)

# **UNITED STATES**

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0135

	EPAKIMENT OF THE L UREAU OF LAND MANA		CO A	rteer.		: July 31, 2010	
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT  SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS  Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.					Lease Serial No     NMLC055264      If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name		
							SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side.
1 Type of Well					8 Well Name and No	).	
☑ Oil Well ☐ Gas Well ☐ Other					JACKSON B 52		
2 Name of Operator Contact LESLIE M GARVIS BURNETT OIL COMPANY INC E-Mail: lgarvis@burnettoil.com					9. API Well No 30-015-40558-00-X1		
3a Address 801 CHERRY STREET UNIT FORT WORTH, TX 76102-68	3b Phone No (include area code) Ph. 817-332-5108 Ext: 6326			10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory CEDAR LAKE			
4 Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)					11 County or Parish, and State		
Sec 12 T17S R30E NWNE 330FNL 2310FEL					EDDY COUNTY, NM		
						,	
12. CHECK APPI	ROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	O INDICATE NA	ATURE OF N	NOTICE, RE	EPORT, OR OTHI	ER DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION						
Notice of Intent	☐ Acidize	☐ Deepen		Producti	on (Start/Resume)	☐ Water Shut-Off	
_	Alter Casing	Fracture	: Treat	Reclama	ition	☐ Well Integrity	
☐ Subsequent Report	☐ Casing Repair			Recomp	lete ·	Other Change to Original A	
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	☐ Change Plans			☐ Temporarily Abandon		Change to Original A PD	
<del>-</del>	Convert to Injection	□ Plug Ba	ck	□ Water D	isposal	. 5	
13 Describe Proposed or Completed Op- If the proposal is to deepen direction. Attach the Bond under which the wo following completion of the involved testing has been completed. Final Al determined that the site is ready for f Burnett Oil is requesting to lov to between 3350'-3400?. This hr, at 1820' increased to 55 bl stated in the APD will remain  Cement Program, as stated in  1. NOTE ** - No change in the 2. 7? Production Casing  Stage 1 Cement: 550 sks VE	ally or recomplete horizontally rk will be performed or provid to perations. If the operation repandonment Notices shall be final inspection.)  Wer the DV Tool setting do request is due to increase the same with volumes at the APD, is as follows:  10-3/4? Surface Casing	give subsurface localed the Bond No on file scults in a multiple colled only after all requested water flow eyed water flow eyed to 65 bbls hid djusted according in the approved	tions and measure with BLM/BIA between the BLM	depth of 260 to the progress of the progress o	prical depths of all periosequent reports shall be new interval, a Form 3 n, have been completed of the period of	tinent markers and zones be filed within 30 days 160-4 shall be filed once d, and the operator has FOR APPROVAL FAPPROVAL CT 01 2012	
14 Thereby certify that the foregoing is	true and correct					4	
Con	# Electronic Submission For BURNETT nmitted to AFMSS for prod	OIL COMPANY IN	IC, sent to the	e Carlsbad	•		
Name (Printed/Typed) LESLIE M	GARVIS	Tit	le REGUL	ATORY CO	ORDINATOR	1507	
Signature (Electronic S		Da			APPRO	2012	
	THIS SPACE F	OR FEDERAL (	OR STATE	OFFICE US	SE SEP	JANA TAMENT	
Approved By FDWARD FERNAN	1	itlePETROLE	IJM ENGINE	1 Var 0	AND WANGEFICE		

Title 18 U S C Section 1001 and Title 43 U S C Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.

\*\* BLM REVISED \*\*
SEE ATTACHED FOR Provide copy of CBL to NMOCK

Office Carlsbad

### Additional data for EC transaction #152221 that would not fit on the form

#### 32. Additional remarks, continued

LAP-1 (FLC) + 0.3 % CFR-3 (Disp) + 025 lb/sk D-Air 5000 + 3 lb/sx Kol-Seal (LC) + 0.125 lb/sk Poly-E-Flake (LC) . 14.2 ppg, Yield 1.28 CF/Sx DV @ approx. 3200? (adjusted due to Water Flows). 30% excess cement Stage 2 Cement. Lead with 525 sks/ ECONOCEM (35:65) Poz (Fly Ash).Class C cement + 6% Bentonite) + .125 lbs/sx Poly-E-Flake (LC) + 2% CaCl, , 12.7 ppg, Yield 1.87 CF/Sx. Tail with 100 sx Class C + 2% CaCl. 14.8 ppg, Yield 1.62 CF/sx, TOC Surface 140% excess cement.

The above cement volumes may be revised pending the caliper measurement from the open hole logs. Casing/cementing design is to bring cement to the surface. We will have open hole log caliper volumes to determine cement volumes as accurately as possible

# **CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL**

OPERATOR'S NAME: | BURNETT OIL COMPANY

LEASE NO.: NMLC055264

WELL NAME & NO.: 52-JACKSON B SURFACE HOLE FOOTAGE: 0330'/N. & 2310'/E.

BOTTOM HOLE FOOTAGE

LOCATION: Section 12, T. 17 S., R. 30 E., NMPM

COUNTY: Eddy County, New Mexico

## Original COA still applies with the following additions:

Due to the three separate water flow encountered the operator shall be required to run a CBL on the 7" production casing if the cement does not circulate to surface as proposed on APD and as required on the original COA.

The CBL shall be submitted to the BLM for approval, prior to completing the well.

The CBL shall be run from TD to surface.

EGF 092712